

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Dean of Faculties

(Research Section)

Ref. No: BKU/RO/2024/200

.....

Date: 25/06/2024

.....

Notice for Commencement of Ph. D. Course Work in Bengali for AY 2022-2023

It is hereby notified that the classes of Ph.D. Course Work for the candidates enrolled in the Ph.D. Programme 2022-2023 in Bengali will commence on and from 28.06.2024. Candidates are advised to follow the detail of the schedule to be published by the respective department.

Sd/-Dean of Faculties (Officiating) Bankura University

Copy forwarded for the information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 3. HoD/TiC of the Department of Bengali, Bankura University
- 4. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the university website
- 5. Guard file

Sd/-Dean of Faculties (Officiating) Bankura University